Republic of the Philippines

METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City
Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax no. (064) 572-5555
E-mail Address: metrokidapawan_wd@yahoo.com





ISO 9001:2015 Certified Cert. No. 66478

Website: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph

INVITATION TO BID

PROCUREMENT OF CIVIL WORKS FOR SOURCE DEVELOPMENT AND PIPELINE PROJECTS

- 1. The LOCAL WATER UTILITIES ADMINISTRATION has received a Loan from the Asian Development Bank toward the cost of the Water District Development Sector Project (WDDSP), and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract for the Procurement of Civil Works for Source Development and Pipeline ProjectsofMetro Kidapawan Water District.
- 2. The Metro Kidapawan Water District (MKWD) now invites bids for the:

LOT	ABC	
(A) Civil Works for Source		
Development and Pipeline Projects		
A.1 Construction of Source	PhP 14,767,520.00	
(Goods and Labor)		
A.2 Civil Works for Pipeline	Php 45,873,516.91	
Projects (Labor)		
TOTAL ABC	PhP 60,641,036.91	

Completion of the Works is required within **three hundred sixty** (360) calendar days upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Sub-section 5, Section II. Instructions to Bidders and the corresponding Asian Development Bank Bid Data Sheet.

3. Bidding will be conducted in accordance with relevant procedures for open competitive bidding as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act", with some amendments, as stated in these Bidding Documents and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in the applicable procurement guidelines of Asian Development Bank. The contract shall be awarded to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder (LCRB) who was determined as such during post-qualification. The approved budget for the contract (ABC) is PhP60,641,036.91.

- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Metro Kidapawan Water District and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. except during weekends and non-working holidays.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by the interested bidders on **21April2021** but before **2:00 p.m. of 19May 2021** from the address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the bidding documents, in the amount of **PhP25,000.00.**

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), www.philgeps.gov.ph MKWD website(www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph), provided that bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

- 6. The Metro Kidapawan Water District will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on **4May2021**at **2:00 p.m.** at the MKWD Mess Hall at the address below, which shall beopen to prospective bidders. Pre-bid conference may be conducted in person or face-to-face through videoconferencing, webcasting, or similar technology, or a combination thereof.
- 7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before **19May 2021** at **2:00 p.m.** All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in any acceptable forms and in the amount stated in Section III. Bid Data Sheet, ITB Clause 18.1 of the Bidding Documents.

Bid opening shall be on **19May 2021**at **2:01 p.m.** at the MKWD Office. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

- 8. The Metro Kidapawan Water District reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, in accordance with ADB's Procurement Policy and Regulations, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9. For further information, please refer to:

CANUTO A. CODILLA, JR.

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Metro Kidapawan Water District Lanao, Kidapawan City Cotabato

Telephone No.: (064) 577-3229

Website address: www.metrokidapawanwd.gov.ph

SGD. RAMIL A. CONDEZ, CE, RMP, MBA

Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee